## **Lint Family Music Award Application**

The purpose of this award is to provide merit scholarships to current middle school or high school students of Hillsdale County who are active participating members of an orchestra or are pursuing string lessons with private instructors. Scholarship awards are to be used to help students offset the costs for attending music camps and special instructional programs (workshops) for the purpose of skill improvement and musical enrichment, <u>excluding regular private lessons</u>.

## **Eligibility Criteria**

- 1. Recipients must be students of a Hillsdale County middle school or high school grades 6 through 11, at the time the application is filled out, and be active members of an orchestra, *or* be receiving private instruction on a string instrument.
- 2. Students who hold the position of first or second chair in an orchestra will be given preference.
- 3. Students shall submit a Lint application form and a recommendation from their music teacher (on the application form).

Student Name	Date of Birth//		/
Parent(s)/Guardian			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone Number ()	Social Security No.		
School	Current Grade		
Years in: Orchestra	Private Lessons	-	
Instrument(s) played			
Previous Camp Experience: (Please list	-		
List any music activities or performan	nces		

Music Camp or Workshop Attending				
Location of Camp/Workshop				
Date Attending Camp				
Total Cost	\$			
Deposit Paid	\$			
Scholarships Pending	\$			
Scholarships Received	\$			
Balance Due	\$			
(Our Scholarships cannot cover the costs of uniforms	or personal expenses, such as travel and food.)			
Parent/Guardian Signature				
Application Endorsed by(Music Director/Teach	ner) (Date)			
Verification of enrollment in camp or workshop is a Application April 1 <sup>st</sup> for Blue Lat June 1 <sup>st</sup> for Hillsdale Co Attention: Sc Hillsdale County Com 2 South Howell Stre Hillsdale, Mich	<b>Deadline</b> ke Fines Art Camp bunty Strings Festival holarships munity Foundation et • P.O. Box 276			
Thank You!				